



1-3 Bridge Street Korumburra 3950

Phone: 5655 2040 E-mail: principal@sjkorumburra.catholic.edu.au

Dear Parents

#### **Tuition Fees 2020**

This pack includes Tuition Fee information for 2020.

St Joseph's Primary School sets the school fees pursuant to the Diocese of Sale Catholic Education Limited (DOSCEL) School Fees Policy.

Please read through carefully and return any attached forms by the due dates as indicated.

#### 1. School Fees Payment Arrangement Form

The Tuition Fee agreement form indicates how you intend to pay the fees for the year. This can be either quarterly, monthly, fortnightly or weekly, as a direct debit, direct bank deposit or cash/cheque. Instalments can be made throughout the whole year (52 weeks) or for the school year (40 weeks).

Please note: All 2020 Tuition fees must be paid by the end of Term 4, unless a previous arrangement has been made with the Principal.

#### 2. Direct Debit Form

The school's (in line with DOSCEL's) preferred payment method is *direct debit*. This can assist families to manage their fees over the period of the year. Fees can be direct debited quarterly, monthly, fortnightly, or weekly.

#### 3. School Fees Concession Program Financial Hardship - Health Care Card

Valid Health Care Card holders, who apply for CSEF, are entitled to a fee relief. If you have a valid Health care Card please contact the school for this form. All concessional fees must be paid Via Direct Debit.

#### 4. Camps, Sports, Excursions Funding Form (CSEF)

Valid Health Care Card holders are eligible for CSEF. The allowance is paid directly to the school to use only towards expenses relating to camps, excursions or sporting activities for the benefit of your child. Please contact the school for this form if you are eligible for this allowance.

#### 5. School Fees Concession Program Financial Hardship – Special Consideration

Any family experiencing financial hardship, and does not hold a valid Health Care Card, is encouraged to apply for special consideration for a school fee concession. Please contact the school for a form. All applications will be handled confidentially.

Please complete the relevant forms and return to the school by November 22nd 2019.

Yours sincerely

Midel Chall.

Principal

St Joseph's School

1-3 Bridge Street Korumburra 3950

Phone: 5655 2040 E-mail: principal@sjkorumburra.catholic.edu.au



# *St Joseph's Primary School* Tuition Fee Schedule 2020

Curriculum \$255.00 \$255.00 \$255.00 \$255.00 \$255.00 \$255.00 \$255.00   Extra Curricula \$220.00	\$255.00
Extra Curricula \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00	
	\$220.00
Camps \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00	\$250.00

### **Direct Debit Payment Option**

Frequency	Details	Start date
Weekly	Direct debit each Thursday	6/02/2019
Fortnightly	Direct debit every 2nd Thursday	6/02/2019
Fortnightly	Direct debit every 2nd Thursday	13/02/2019
Monthly	Direct debit 15th of each month	15/02/2019

#### Please complete and return the attached forms by November 22<sup>nd</sup> 2019

- 1. School Fees Payment Arrangement Form
- 2. Direct Debit Form
- 3. Health Care Card Concession Form (if applicable)
- 4. Camps, Sports, Excursions Funding Form (if applicable)
- 5. School Fees Concession Program Financial Hardship Special Consideration (if applicable)

## www.sjkorumburra.catholic.edu.au